

Form **PTO-1595** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	02083008 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Boise State University.
Dale D. Russell $5-1-52$	Name: Holse State Onliversity.
	Internal Address:
	s X k No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes	5 4 100
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 1910 University Dr.
Security Agreement Graph Change of	Name
Other	
	City: Boise State: TD Zip: 83725
October 29, 1998 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	and traction, the execution date of the application is:
	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/144,574	
Additional	numbers attached? Yes No No ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Name: <u>Ken</u> J. <u>Pedersen</u> . Company,	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to depend and
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 2666	
- 0.25	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Boise</u> State: <u>ID</u> Zip:83	
TENT TENENS DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	s analysis formation is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
0000024 09144574	Washington, D.C. 20231

00000234 09144574 05/08/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012862 FRAME: 0158** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

- I, Dale D. Russell, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Boise State University, a state educational institution organized and existing under the Constitution and laws of the State of Idaho, a non-profit organization, whose address is 1910 University Drive, Boise, ID 83725 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as "Mercury Selective Electrode", for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America on October 29, 1998 and which application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 1998, and given Serial No. 09/144,574. (I give Pedersen & Company, PLLC permission to fill in the execution date when known.)
- 1) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or convenient in connection with claims or provisions of foreign patent offices, including those operating under the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements.
- 4) I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or convenient to obtain grants of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 5) I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign patent office officials, to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 012862 FRAME: 0159

6) I hereby grant the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign patent office, for recordation of this document. Date 29 oct 98 Signature of Inventor Russell State of Idaho County of Ada ) On this 29th day of October, in the year of 1998, before me dentified to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.  $S_A$ Notary Public Date  $\frac{10-30-98}{\text{Signature of Spouse (as to his community interest only)}}$ RM Mosell State of Idaho On this 30th day of Otober, in the year of 1998, before me formally appeared, known or identified to the to be the person whose name is subscribed to the control of the person whose name is subscribed to the control of the control to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Notary Public My Commission Expires On

2

## PEDERSEN & COMPANY, PLLC

KEN J. PEDERSEN PATENT ATTORNEY

BARBARA S. PEDERSEN PATENT AGENT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW PATENTS • TRADEMARKS • COPYRIGHTS

P. O. BOX 2666
BOISE, IDAHO 83701-2666
T: (208) 343.6355
F: (208) 343.6341

E-MAIL: IP@PEDERSENCO.COM WEBSITE: WWW.PEDERSENCO.COM STACEY D. COLEMAN OFFICE MANAGER

ROD A. SHORT ACCOUNTS MANAGER

April 11, 2002

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordation of Assignment of Patent Application

Inventor(s):

Dale D. Russell

Title:

Mercury Selective Electrode

Serial No:

09/144,574

Filing Date:

August 31, 1998

Docket No:

1947

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed for the subject patent application:

- 1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2) Assignment of Patent Application;
- 3) Check in the amount of \$40.00;
- 4) Return postcard.

Respectfully submitted

Ken J. Pedersen, Reg. No. 29,689

Barbara S. Pedersen, Reg. No. 36,237

Certification of First Class Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence and any documents referred to as enclosed herein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date below in an envelope addressed to:

Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Name:

Signature:

Deposit Date:

cc: Client

(BSU/1947.Recordation Transmittal)

RECORDED: 05/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 012862 FRAME: 0161